lack of a tradition of integrating Information analysis into policy analysis.  

8.0 Research Methodology  

The population of the study consists of students in Junior Secondary Schools in Ilesa West LGA. There 

are ten (10) JSS in the local government with the students’ population of ten thousand two hundred 

and ten (10,210). Besides, a survey method was used for the study which was concerned with 

generalised statistics that resulted when data were abstracted from a number of individual JSS within 

the area in cross sections, to determine the prevailing condition of this research work in the area

[...]

students that were said to have been properly introduced to the school library and at the same time 

better placed to respond to the researchers’ inquiry were purposively considered and selected by the 

researcher. The total number of JSS3 students in the sampled schools stood at six hundred and seventy-

four (674).The major instruments that were used in this research to explicate facts from relevant data 

were oral interview and questionnaire. The questionnaire administered on both the students and library 

staff were designed and used to collect Information for pertinent data.

[...]

The first instrument was the 

questionnaire used to collect data from the respondents in the sampled schools. The researchers 

administered the questionnaire personally with the assistance of some of the teachers. This was done 

through direct contact with the six hundred and seventy-four (674) students. Nevertheless, copies of 

the questionnaire were distributed to the schools according to the number of JSS3 students in the 

sampled schools. The researchers, with the assistance of some of the teachers in each of the sampled 

schools distributed the questionnaire to the students and waited for them to fill after which they were